2020 and General Admission will become effective at 8.00 a.m. on 17 December 2020.

The New Ordinary Shares will, when issued, rank pari passu in all respects with the Existing Ordinary
Shares including the right to receive dividends and other distributions declared following the Admissions.

Directors' participation in the Placing

Certain of the Directors have agreed to subscribe on a conditional basis for 127,500 Placing Shares at the
Issue Price as follows:

 Amount (£) Number of
Placing Shares

John Pearson 10,000 25,000
Stephan Beringer 10,000 25,000
David Dorans 1,000 2,500
Alastair Hugh Lowell Kilgour 10,000 25,000
Bob Head 20,000 50,000
Total 51,000 127,500

Directors' Shareholdings

The interests of each of the Directors and their family (within the meaning of the AIM Rules) in the issued
ordinary share capital of the Company and the existence of which is known to, or could with reasonable
due diligence be ascertained by, any Director: (i) as at the date of this Announcement and (ii) as they
are expected to be on General Admission are as follows:

 Number of
Existing
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of existing

issued
share

capital

Ordinary
Shares

(following
General

Admission)1

Share
Capital

(following
General

Admission)1
John Pearson 166,666 0.08 191,666 0.07
Stephan Beringer 333,333 0.16 358,333 0.13
David Dorans 521,357 0.24 523,857 0.19

Dr Mark Alexander Reilly2 66,666 0.03 66,666 0.02
Alastair Hugh Lowell Kilgour3 566,668 0.27 591,668 0.21
Bob Head 133,333 0.06 183,333 0.07
Total 1,788,023 0.84 1,915,523 0.69

1 .  Assumes that 100 per cent. of the Ordinary Shares available under the Open Offer are subscribed
for in the Open Offer.

2.  Of which 33,333 Ordinary Shares are held indirectly.
3.  Held indirectly.

Interests of the Concert  Party at  the 2019 Fundraise
In July 2019, Mirriad undertook the 2019 Fundraise and the shareholder circular and regulatory information
service announcement published in connection with that fundraise set out, amongst other things, the IPO
Concert Party's existing shareholding in Mirriad, the number of Ordinary Shares each member of the IPO
Concert Party were subscribing for and the IPO Concert Party's resulting holdings in Mirriad. An extract of

[…]

Concert Party participation in the Placing

Certain members of the Concert Party have agreed to subscribe on a conditional basis for 8,875,000
Placing Shares at the Issue Price. These figures are subject to the final allocations of the Placing Shares
and the Concert Party members may be subject to additional scale back.

 Amount (£) Number of
Placing
Shares

IP2IPO Portfolio L.P. (acting by its
general partner IP2IPO Portfolio (GP) Limited)

1,000,000 2,500,000

Parkwalk Advisors Ltd 2,540,000 6,350,000
Alastair Hugh Lowell Kilgour 10,000 25,000
Total 3,550,000 8,875,000

Interests of the Concert Party

The interests of each of the members of the Concert Party in the issued ordinary share capital of the
Company and the existence of which is known to, or could with reasonable due diligence be ascertained

by, any Director: (i) as at the date of this announcement and (ii) as they are expected to be on General
Admission are as follows:

 Number of
Existing
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of existing

issued
share

capital

Ordinary
Shares

(following
General

Admission)1

Share
Capital

(following
General

Admission)1
IP2IPO Portfolio L.P. (acting
by its general partner IP2IPO
Portfolio(GP) Limited)2

34,493,301 16.17 36.993.301

13.28

Parkwalk Advisors Ltd 31,814,133 14.91 38,164,133 13.70
Dr Mark Alexander Reilly3 66,666 0.03 66,666 0.02
Alastair Hugh Lowell Kilgour4 566,668 0.27 591,668 0.21
Total 66,940,768 31.37 75,815,768 27.21

1.  Assumes that 100 per cent. of the Ordinary Shares available under the Open Offer are subscribed for in
the Open Offer. These figures are subject to the final allocations of the Placing Shares and the Concert
Party members may be subject to additional scale back.

2.  Includes 99,731 Ordinary Shares held by four directors of IP Group plc and one director of IP2IPO Portfolio
(GP) Limited.

3.  Of which 33,333 Ordinary Shares are held indirectly.
4.  Held indirectly.

Related party transactions

The issue of Placing Shares to each of IP2IPO Portfolio L.P. (acting by its general partner IP2IPO Portfolio